In accerdance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&

Companies House

T

08/04/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number | 0 ,TI—?W’T’_O[_SIT

=+ Filling in this form

Company name in full | APIF Realisations Limited {formerly API Foils Limited)

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Robert Hunter

Surname Kelly

Administrator’s address

Building name/number | Emnst & Young LLP

Street | 1 Bridgewater Place Water Lane

Post town [ Leeds

County/Region |

Postcode | L lsilT|1—(ul5_ Q IR_

Country |

u Administrator's name o

Full forenameds) Colin Peter o Other‘admipistrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Dempster another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | Ernst & Young LLP © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | Atria One, 144 Marrison Street another administrator.

Post town | Edinburgh

County/Region [

ke [efwlo| (s e [x[

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

! have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date fofs  [ofs [2Pol2[0o

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date 17 Tols Palofz[o

u Sign and date

%

Signature date WF | WW I?ITP? ’y_O‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Matthew Piper

I Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

TN Emst & Young LLP

Atria One, 144 Morrison Street

| Address

Post town

|
|
| ™™ Edinburgh

Ceunty/Region

== lefnls[ Tefef[x]

[ Country

" |
| "™ 044 1312402544

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

T You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

{a) insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

{b) Ingert date

ADMO1B03

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

API Foils Limited 00202034

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice

Business and Property Courts of England and Wales CR-2020-MAN-00011¢
Manchester District Registry

Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) API Foils Limited

on the {b)_31 January 2020 , the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facté stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete statement of
the affairs of the above named company as (b) 31 January 2020, the date that the company
entered administration.

Full name pm TEREN G\MMAA

Signed : 7Q“("<Ma\

L4

Dated 040320




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Land and buildings

Less: amounts due to PNC Bank, National Association

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant and machinery

Stocks - raw materials

Stocks — work In progress

Stocks — finished goods

External trade debtors

Amount due from group company — AP Foils italia
Amount due from group company ~ AP| Foils France
Amount due from group company — API Netherlands
Amount due from group company - AP! Folis Poland
Amount due from group company — APl Americas
Amounts due from other group companies - various

Amount due from fellow group company — Dunmore Europe Gmbh

Other debtors and prepayments
Intangible fixed assets — goodwill

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature QT&ACM/\

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
(£) (£)
305,000 0
(19,015,292) (19,015,202)
(18,710,292) {19,015,292)
6,319,000 1,300,000
1,658.000 400,000
51,000 30,000
1,643,000 1.000,000
1,260,000 950,000
2,080,000 0
1,289,000 ]
2,496,000 0
1,543,000 0
952,000 0
107,000 0
363,000 363,000
239,000 16,000
638,000 0
20,648,000 4,059,000
04,0% 20

¥ | S——— 5

ADMOTBO3




A1 - Summary of Liabllities

Estimated
to realise
(£)
Estimated total agsets available for preferential
craditors (carried from page A) £ 4,059,000
Liabilities £(78,000)
Preferential creditors:-
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 3,981,000
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £(600,000)
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders £ 3,381,000
Dehts secured by floating charges £(19,015,292)
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ (15,634,202)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £600,000
Total assets avaliabie to unsecured creditors £ 600,000
Unsecured non-preferential ciaims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £(80,061,298)
holders)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (88,451,298)
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £ T
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down) £(15,634,292)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors £ (104,085,590)
Issued and called up capital £(12,750,001)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ {12,750,001)
Signature AN Date 04.03. Z0
¥ LB

ADMD1B03




sleq

0Z£0'50

EOHLONOY

s

ainjeubig

pUN{ 80UBINSSY
8y1") pUe uoisusd o dnous) |4y

aNL ZIXS ‘adiysay) "uojuhog

puny soUBINSSY 8y pue

000'681'L2 102 YdJep 8} Jo sae)sni] ay) 0] eejuesens) | 000°681°LL ‘91EJ83 [eLysnpu| UoJUAD 'aNudAY puoseg uoisuad 9jd dnoug) idy
000'019°I SNOLEA swiep esiojdg
oty'p0L9 aInpayos Joypaso Auedwoo-se)ul peysene 99g SI0)IpaLD Aueduwiod-Jeju|
TS 7]
99¥2sZ Xg1 6X9 OHAH pue anuarey WH
98e'ele’e 8jNpayds Joypasd apey payoene seg SJO}tpaJd epe.)
amnjusgeq BOLELIY 10 SaIEIS PaYUN) ¢geG L BIUEA d UoHe1oossy
zaz'sLo'6l FANS 4" pue esjue.ens) sysodwo) | Z62'610'61 'YBingsilid 400|4 yp 1 ‘ONUBAY Uy 00E [euoieN “ueg ONd
3
3 uoAlb Joypsuso Aq pley 199p (apogjsod ypm) uBuLeP Jo
AND9s JO anjeA Aunoss ajeq Aunoas Aue jo syejeQ 40 uUnoLWYy SSaJppy J0JipaIo JO auieN

Sa|NPaYIs aARoadsal ay) uo pepiaoid sjietap yum ‘aanby o|fuls e SB UBAID Bq PKINOYS SIBWNSUCD PUE SeeAojdwd
uo; ‘seakojdwe Aqg swieD “uoissassod s Auedwiod auy ul Apedaud Jaao 93 jo UoHUBaI BUIWIBID SIOHPaID pue SBOIAIeS JO SPOOB 1o Aiddns ay} jo aoueape i pred
sjunowe Buwiejo ssetiolsnd pue sjuswesibe sjes [euoNiPuos Jo Buises| [aBYO 'osEYOINd-BIIY JBPUN SJORPSID (& AJRuUSepl pue SIOYPaI9 ||B BPN[OU) 1SN NOA GION

SHOLI3IdO ANVJINOD



EQRLONOY

A e— ¥l )
07250 .VO eleg gu Q_ w m aunjeubig
l00'0s2'zL | Loo'poo’ls | STVLOL
PED —
yoee 13 40 eseys AlRUIDIO g | | | } ZI 1a1sayduey ‘alenbg s Jsled IS Z ‘a1 BUNOA % suig 0/ pe dnoug) |V
oB8 G203 AJE
J0 saieys AJBUIPIO V 000°000°LS | 000'0S2'ZL | 000°000'LS ZIN 18188LOUEY ‘BIBNDS 51819d IS Z ‘dT1 BUnoA B Jsui3 o/ poywI SBUIPIOH SN0 1Y
plaY sereys Jo spelag anjep pisy (apoojsod yim) ssaIppy 18PIOYSIBYS JO BWEN
[BUILION | SIBYS JO 'ON

SHIAATOHIEVHS ANVANOD



EOBLONOV

ON .mo .Vo 9leq é Gh—aum_.._@_w
w
[Mpayos |
000'019°L anpayos ajeiedes o) JoJay sjesedos 0} 199y
3
3 uanib Joypas Aq pey lgep (opoaisod yum) WEwe 1o
Runoas Jo anjep Ajnoes eleq Aunoes Aue Jo syejeq 40 Wnouny ssaippy Jo}peId JO sWBN

Soakojdws Jeuno) pue ssakoidwe, se Adius paquasap Jeeys
siopes) Auedwod auj ujf Junotie [Ejo} 8U; 9SOSIP PUE SNPBLOS SIY) Ul seekoilwe Jeuwo) pue s8aA0jdwe O} pamo sojuoul |je 4o S|IeJep epNn;oul SN NOA 810N

sgafojdw3 Jewlo pue sashojdwyg



E0810NTY

0Z'g0'50 oed g@r@h Sunieuds
V¥IN ¥iIN VIN VIN VIN VN
3
3 uaAil loypass Aq pley 1qe9p (epooisod um) JueWIED JO
Alunoaes Jo enpep Ajunoes ajeq Alnoes Aue jo siEleq Jo unowy SsaIppy JoJpaso jo awepN

Saoas pue spaob jo Aiddns ey Jo) soueape uj pled sjuncwe Bujwieo siewnsuco, se Aduis paquosap ‘Jesys siojipalsy Auedwon 8y Ul JNOWe [E)0) ay) 9S0osip
pue ajnpsyds s1u} U) $9ojA1es pue spoob jo Ajddns sy) jof soueape ul pred sjunowe BuiuEd sJBWNSUOD O) PamO SaIUOLL JE JO S{IB1ep SpNioul ISNW NoA 9J0N

Sa0IAI9S pue spoob Jo Aiddns ayy Joy oueApe Ul pled sjunouwle Buiwie|D SJewnsuo)




0Z €050

Now

& 301

2085 ¢

WAD TdM 19153010/ DI JOMOT ‘pROY UIBA|EW 'ISNOH 243D

VAL BIS] ‘5pas] "uopea) Hued UOPMEY ‘7 yun

WNS 9HI ‘UINqUIPI ‘Yua 1841 ueuua ) 9

HBE £nO ‘Aouing ‘Paoypiing 188415 peaig ‘s1el5] [ELISNPU) SBuld

ars-0es8 ‘joispg “As|wiem ‘peay Je(dod ‘93 sseulsng suIydalg 1S g uun
HLO0 Z£5 ‘modse| ‘uduelg ‘PeoYd ARgapsIym ‘peaydied

dNZ LYM ‘AAYSAYD "UWIoduNy ‘3180 UMOLD ‘ASNOH J1apuexaly

NS9 NI ‘Uopu0n ‘a3eld A3 0z 9T ‘Isncy Asupny

909 FAS APLSYD ‘N I)peanD ‘peoy pe3 'y xog Od

X¥£ 6157 ‘SpRs] ‘uoped) ‘auey usaID ‘@SNOH uopmey

SNT BTN WRIDPUBA ‘AJISIOM ‘ZT X0g '0'd

11Z OT10 ‘a41y52IUET ‘POOMAIH ‘PROY YLIOMS||d “peg SSAUISNY auuag
ZLE TTJH ‘BquodAm YB|H 9RssaL) ‘Aepm uoneunso)

SHZ ST “31ysiseuey LLON ‘AupI[y puaBiLFuoT 199.i5 uie GE

VST 90M ‘2J1yspiojlaH ‘poomwieyalog ‘Aep 331353 £

d17998 IPIN  159M ASLIRM 2IMUIBWS “Bue] Aspunoy ‘Aspunod 0yos ‘T6 xog o4
{18 SSH3 "UeRI0N 159, JIP[RD 1S9M I1R1ST [RLISNPU} YIRGI0d ‘2 '8 £ SYUN
935 PPIN ‘J91SIYIUBIY ‘WEM] ‘AL URWSIUNY

238 pSH3 ‘ue|ylot 1sam uolsBuian ‘adpusiydiuy ‘Aem Aejaseg L

AXG 9T “JRIsHfOUe ‘ZSE xOg O

Qas ¥SH3 ‘ueyion 1sap, ‘UoISEUIAN ‘318353 Pu) LNOJSNOY ‘aenbs saideN £
456 019 ‘soue ‘Aing ‘wonoqswey ‘v xog 04

496 (Nl ‘AIng ‘WoR0qsWey ‘99T Xog O d

ASY T1S ‘saysseg ‘yBno|s ‘apeis3 Juipea y3nos ‘pecy Juiuns

V06 FEIN "Jeap 1 3UAL “Spiatys Yinog ‘a3els3 "puj 1se3 PISUOLUIS “UN0) Aejuid
SNT LINN “Stueluon AoD ‘838 X0 O d

Z1£ 9419 “1U2) ‘Uoj3wdiQ ‘|fiH SJowySNY “UN0Y BJUIBE) ‘asNOY oprT]

SN TAL “a4|ysdoys ‘Puojjal ‘poom uoiBujuucg "1no) yiedisag

H1E FIN “Sajysideue ‘[lysiieg ‘e1eisd [eyisnpu) peaydpy ‘pecy pJosRn 9T
MLE ZTdH ‘9qUI0IAM Y3IH ‘pecy uoneuio?) ‘26 xog 0d

NOE IS "ASSIapy u0iedH ‘peoy 3jeA “JJed AJl] Juaunjuequly ay) ‘asnoH Aay
9% FSH3 “UBILI0T 159AL ‘UOISBUIAT ‘BIRIST [RLIISNPU) LOISNOH ‘Proy sdueig
AXE TTSM ‘SHBIS HD0UURD ‘Aepm 1BUGAD ‘L1 L€ xog Od

HAY 299 ‘MO9SYTD ‘aVOY NOLONITIH bSh

1SZ TNH ‘iNH 1221¢ A3LIaARM, ‘TZ x0g od

ALT 189S ‘QIYSHI0A YINOS ‘Weysayloy ‘Proy puelpiy

SSaJppy )nd

000rY'T
YE'G99°rT
00V8LS
8T'0BE'9
09'6ELT
0T P0S'SYT
00'7T0T'v9
STHES'SHT
8Bv2S
L0°Z8S'TTE
or'ELL
06 LR
86°259°L
00969
79'30T'T
£S6LLE
00r850°8
YO'LOT'S
0Z'0LT
68'IEY'T
00'988'
B39V
LEEOL'ZT
LUEPTLT
08859
995
TIPIET
00'860'T
Dg'9tg
6L LTS
04'5¥9'8L
00'v¥ET
£r'906
LUBIT'T
L&'t
EL'PY
vI6EL'S

{3) Bupuesing (20}

paNwin swialshs 341 0adwo)
P17 3N UORNGUISIg JuLLeD
eday JOIOW DT JuowsIe)
PaluR) punod Xousay?

P11 dinb3 s5300.4 '8 SjEIIWAYD
P11 0) 1§ JueuLa} sajiey)
(s1@2y) p11 1uny g 33uey)
Jfvodng  priyn esdsn
yqwo adoin3 g

puerJ; g A Jeyuualg

Py 209

PY) Ja3sayduRy 35Q0Q9

PN $2d1AIRS BlSeM 23018
PeUWIT S8R5 Buluiel) qg
AN UOSUEM J207qeg

Xitout yBap AMany

P11 Bunupd My

PIT SWIBISAS 13Y14 Palll

sinoj ayy iy

4 AlIndag puy aJid 1py
1s3uinnisuoneduqes 1eIaw py
(2ER TR

{eLoIeWBU| JUL

AN puljpueH jeualepy elo0do)
P11 suopnjos BujjRqe je10)
PN swauodwol sy

P31 Wwstiy

sadmuas Buiuaauod Aynd YN
P11N 6347

P11 512NPOLd (ELASIPUL M

P31 wopdupy paijun s(poeo
pY1 auedleaH Aurep

P17 S10132 (eIL1HT A

P11 30 uawdinb3 s33ug

PY 3duBug YR plouly
PuLej1008 1583 Oy

PT] 53314 [ELISNPUY LIODY
sayjddng

Vau w7 STy 1



07’2050

S J0r

20y
>eVBIC

QHS FLD ‘SpuGID) 3583 ‘YUON UOYIW 883(|0D ‘B3e|d a1uuay 8/9

HO6 0ZH3I "URIIOIPIW ‘PE3YURCT ‘24R3ST |epISNpU puejuag

0922 ‘wni3jag noyuwiny Jdy ‘opRISOM-|9AI0 0922

X 649 'yuomure] ‘000E X0g 04

HME FT30 215 “WalL-UD-UOUNg UOISUBIE ‘PEOY PIBYYIN *SYIOM JNOJ0)

Ld® §5HI ‘UetyIo 1590 “Jap(eD 152 ‘AlasIn 3p|salneg

D8 868 ‘D1IYSIBISIDUOM YDUPPSY ‘an4q |l Jaded ¢

YSH 6TdN ‘SaeM YINog ‘WodmaN ‘918153 Pu| ABMaaY ‘peoy Iyen

DSE THd "YUad ‘318153 [BUISNPL] PUOW(BI3AU] ‘PEOY PIBHUSALINY T

WA6 ¥YSHI ‘WeIyI0T 153 ‘uoisBuAI] ‘yieg Ansnpu) plajaansg ‘asenbs auesyayod ¢
XNF P15 JYSPIOYEIS W1 L-UQ-aN0IS ‘UojuBd 13ang Jaden

IAE LVM ‘DJI4sPYD “LI0oUMNY ‘938353 [BLISNPU) ASNOYAYM ‘PROY SPRJ UCISY O
VP TINS 'ABLInS ‘uoung ‘Aepn A3|MOIY] ‘asnOl Sowitl

NYE YTV ‘Usaplaqy "Wans upl ZeE

30URJJ 'SBUIWIOD 09565 ‘OINIIM 3] 3NOY £0Z

O3p SN ‘93pPagieo) ‘peoy UsspjeD YInos ‘IsNoH Jape; ‘g ayns

. DXS 9TdN "aJ1ysy3nowucyy ‘molsday) Sujp|ing yueq sAejaleg “100( 153

210 PIML %IRIPPIN ‘WRYYRS ‘pecy sBdey ST

S09 SHI ‘YAinquip3 ‘Yua) ‘BI0ys YL 9/5

MDP £9Y ‘U0ISEWLRDLY YJed [BLASNPU| BAS||E) ‘DSNOH JaYdnr 9 WU

TP TIAD IUSHINUBM ‘UOIBIUNN 'paoy INowWASS ‘asnoy %2015

SHQ 2€D 'MOBse|D ‘218153 [BUISHPUL NIIULY ‘19RLS HNUISET Z7 ' WUfy

10T sH3 "Ynquip3 ‘uojuelo By 818U ST ‘33U SSAUISNY 3J0YS 1SaM
QDETS ‘PuL|Og "RIUSITIN ‘2AS|04 ‘B ‘0INSI0N)S EMEXSADEIM U39 |N ‘RINSITIM 00E-Z9
45¢ 6VH3 ‘uRlyI0T 153m ‘MOBYNIUI 153 pu PecY [IIN ‘asnop Sd4

40T TEAD ‘dayDipimtepn ‘eds uoiBuiurea ‘918153 uUE] WeyudpAs ‘peocy |jPmsed
dNE SFOS ‘Uaidweinog ‘aAH ‘A3|p.ey ‘peoy puripe)

3V0 OTIW ‘syang ‘ssuhay oW ‘uosBuly ‘aaug weyuaddiyy ‘@snoy ofal
Auewiag BueSjoim-neuey 'ZSyEY ‘b ISSNEYD Jayequapoy

V16 SOH ‘DHYSUOA 1S3, ‘PRUSIIPANY ‘U3SSIIS ‘SitH AdosucLoN

762 STINY ‘%@ss3 ‘AnqiLL ‘28353 (ELISNPU ied O0.UNYL ‘AeM Yied yaauny)

N56 EH3 "YRunquip3 'auenbs [eansay

Sinoqwaxni 9TOT/1 ‘T89T X0F 04 ‘JuNoQIaxNT ‘SAAAIRS JaW0IsN)

135 NZOM ‘uopuoT ‘puens €- ‘supying puess

MdZ ZHQ ‘weyIing o) Masuo) 1eBped) eg sseulsng 1padsold

HYS #5H3 “UBR{IOT 153 ‘U0IsBUIAN “91E353 JBLISNPU| SUBSQ ‘PROY UDISADY

DYS EZWD ‘IYSPIORIAH ‘PIOJI0IS SAOYSIE ‘PEOY MOWILNG SPISPOOM, ‘ISTIOH SNIRLICD
XS8 ETSM ‘241ysPI04RIS ‘PIRYYIN “p4ed Ad|pely ‘ABap JIRSEIUET ‘@SNOK UUBWjYNY

1 74448
SLSES'Y
PTOT0LE
ovoLs't
TL'669°E
0090€
0p955°L
IT'9L991
08'922
QL EEY'YT
OV 9re'y
£6°€LE°0T
1529
a1'98
0000t LT
00'eLL'L
0T'(S6'L
80'80€'71T
$0'605'E
9EZ9E'T
E0TTIT
09°59¢°1
00°'9%6°T
ZTVLE'SE
00'0£8'Y
00702
35°0£3'811
50°'6€5'T2
££'998°02
DOLLERT
or'060°'0Z
08102
EV'8YS6LT
06'94T'90T
TE920'LL
00TIT?
pEL89'TT
vLSLL

P10 B upjiinboN

P S3Use)d uase|dy

egag adoun3 [ozjqn]
SBLIISNPU| BIIDIMET

P11 ssexuen

P AN 3 puey

PY] sjesauy 7B s|ENWSY) axe
PA(N)IEIBWRLUUBY

pI1 selsewIeddy suosuyop
P11 {[e314133)3) Aaueay uyor
PY] umoig |y sawey

prisaiod gdf

PY1 AN PIW

PY unsespAn

SyS 3auel] sjuawidigd Jojeuap
P17 wewieal] Jalem SOH

P17 vewijoIn

P340 UOS|IM 5|p03D

SUOS 1§ UMOI] 03D

PY1 ABojouyda, Jqo

PY1 53|qawnsua] 353

SWaLsAS B} sIusuedwoD uoppLy
sa91as Juuaauidul Yoy
0°0 Z *ds edoing swilj X34

17 (3d4) dnosg uo1310:4 343
P11 uOYY

wniBjag [eNUWIYD (IGOWLOXXT
Ygwo aruuD 0831 Wuoa3
YgWo essniag yIuoA3

P11 p3p ueadouny

pajw] sapsBo] aedounz
32awWwWo) jo JAquey) yinguipl
03 p1 yn swiy wiiag Juogd ng
PR (N) sayEs patsio

P11 S|EdWIAY D duiABq
wolsSuiail) Suyaaudul sueag
P11 0] SjEAWIYT ShIRLIo)
SIDJAIRSG JBYINOA dieysiandwo)

Valwry SuQy iy



2PV

5 JO¢&

U‘\D_gm.ﬂ

AN X "injjed ‘330353 puj 3pisyueg ‘peoy 3)15eD 82

A¥L £08 ‘piojpelg ‘Aquioyy Wiodpi ‘esnoy shpenby

20LT ‘23Ul %OPa) [AQLIN ‘BOLT ‘IS0UARG 3] apne Jules

SQT €49 ‘molse|n “Uailiayiny Bans RUOIIA 1T

39 ZdH ‘pedsdwiay [awal ‘Ao Asepunog Hed AJRpUNOg T ‘ISNOY P1oyeIS

Y90 8 “191s3PURK ‘Weylaay) Peoy wonoqpazey

HVE EZIND ‘@)1yspJojuay ‘piojuois 5,doUSIg 18335 YINOS ‘Heym spayIng 9

d32 8PH3 ‘LelyI0] 1S9 1eByleg ‘21853 [BUISNPU I|IYBUYM ‘Peey Jnwiydu) bE
Aswiny (nquers| BRnL ESEYE ‘UBI0dRY TS Yd NIOA WNT) 1353 ‘15aBjog JAeurs azueRip 'eizny Inquels)
SNT 5250 ‘5paa7 ‘YHoHRS ‘asnoy puowydly

BURYD “DduiADIg BuixoRyS 1a51q Aisnpu] Bueiford ‘pecy uexunp

10T 29 ‘ajysyeue] 'Moase|S ‘siIquiey) 2444 '100]4 IST 19215 31039 JIM 40T
AYB TTA) ‘yieaq|eH ‘peoy 1easBup) ‘ssauisng dBueyauaiu| yieagieH

UST LA ‘BAysaYD “WIoduny ieg Jouep ‘Wnog uksiog £

NUT LY ‘Q4YSaYD WOdUNY e JOUW ‘Unoy) uojdwey

0L EVM "2)1ysay) 'uciBulIeM ‘RIEAR|NOG POOMUDIIG ‘WNOY UIEWINDS 2T8

18T SIS ‘DIYSpIOYLIS DWAT-JIPUM-DISEIMON ‘APEIR YSIRIN ‘ISNOH S334L ysIew

' 18 A ‘Opd ‘ARSU20Y 318157 |BUISNpU| BIOWED

AHO ZTIN ‘MeUSIM R SSBUISNG UOLLIRD ‘BNUaAY LYyWS

Ar6 6aM, ‘PeIpROd ‘Adjsupi ‘peoy W 3|ACH

NS 2SHJ "UBILIOT 1S3M “WINQX0s] ‘PROY UOLBISSM ‘S LN

500 EFNG Xa55ng ‘BIS-Ag-WBydJoyS ‘Peoy ulyd|og SHom noseapuy

VYT #TH3 ‘y3inquip3 ‘peoy uosIYIINH 61

AT b4 ‘29pugAuucg ‘peoy ulngy ‘a3elsa (euysnply aBpugAuvog ‘€ nun

VYNE §TQH ‘DAYDHO), 1590 “AS(dIYS 13215 LIDIUNEL “ISNOH (934 T UuN

fL€ 249 ‘pJojpeid ‘Peoy IEFOLIEH ‘DO 3LH[IUIBYM,

d19 9TST ‘Spaa ‘pOOM Pueld]| ‘9MK] UOS3A| £9Z ‘aSNOH UQISIIBI pY] SUOIINjOS

VXL ZAM ‘3J|YDHOA 159M ‘PiBYaYeMm ‘95 X0 O d

SpuepayIaN auyl ‘pieemodniiaay qy 0OLT ‘98 Xog Od

F4DS TG0 ‘Wngyoelq ‘pecy JAlemareld Yied uiodude)

St YA ‘ALYSIYD "AINGSILRQ ‘DU HOWNDSY ‘AUNgSRIRE LI )-1I5 ‘A1UaD) UOILBACUY| Y] TYD
A19 TZ30 ‘AQJaq uapsappeyD “ed Ssaulsng LA ‘Aep uosuaydals ‘asnoH eAwg
ALT LVM ‘2414s3y) ‘uioduny “yeqd JOue ‘peoy JopnL T

M9 £18 ‘voljog 1315 AN

HZ YT UBisaypuel ‘UoIB|PPYA ‘218153 |eiIsNpU| [[iYSXBIS ‘PEOY IIEH 18YINOL bty HUN
348 HSH3 URIHNOT 1SIM UOISTUAL ‘2IIST PUY UNCISNOY ‘proy 3BuRID

Y9t GPIIN S%ONG ‘ASU|O “de|d 19BN ST-HT

MVT P31 ‘aU)ysia)s|aca1 "1a3530|27 ‘sAa Juowneaq ‘peoy uolsod ¢9

LPBTIEYT
OV TSE'LZ
6028
TLv6b
L9'690T
TEoPE'SE
£6'178'05
QETTIV'T
6I'62E'TT
00'260T
6T00E'LTL
00'28TT
00°ZETHT
0Z'S6E'Z
88L2L'9T
00'ESE'BZ
00TLLT
LZ'6Y5'L
00'197
YO'TL9
71868
6E (8L
86'209T
00'v08
00'69

ov LS’y
o8vZL
00'0ZEY
00'SOT'E
09'8EE’T
¥L 696V
62 L86'67
(114
Z98e8
00tPY'E
DOZss'sT
Ov(6T'T9T
08'90¥%

PII{AN) 53 Bljo9A

P11 s2AUN

$'y°s adoung swiij Aeso)

P11 Jood0WLIBYL

YRUIIS JBYSL CULIIYL

P11 uoNQuIISI] SueUUIL

J/v 04n] pr] sediway) Uols
(puepiods) uenngasig duuds
P15V 19wwpaads

P17 24RIBISEM

Sunpded uasip nASuery, Juixoeys
BupsuiBul ysmoxs

519}(eq 13035

ouyye} fuiaesdu] |eqo[ uopues
pY1 07 1R Jauueq [Bnuwes

P31 3N uedjy-Jijes

P17 UOSLLIRH J3xey pleydly

07 Jagqny (eday

P31 3n paoozy

P suoieduqey siepuey
$19esa|oYMm |ed33]3 WBY
P} veqolig

P17 wouloY duing

PY] sa21A135 Yeysdold
S35 3.4 Ajjenl

P11 uyedssasd

Wawdeury 1534 UOISIIALY
P Wwawdinby enydesdijod
A yaweied

P17 suonnios |osuo) ewndo
P11 3A Jeuolesado

PYLAN BAWD

P17 S82IAI39 3|0 1S3 M ULION
SINAIRS |25 |BIRLIIN YSEN
'sjoo) SuraeiBuz JUNOW

P17 532155 S N

n3) swijy 19153A10g ysIGNSTIN
opajoL 1IN

Vav w7 &gy ' A



07'¢0'$0

S j04

2307

/0BG

NSt #¥A ‘uolBulliem ‘peoy apsedukt

0£00T "(IW) cuque (e 3uouaZ ues ‘¢f2 ‘a1ddepy owg eip

gN£ £9 ‘modse| ‘aae|d piojApues TT ‘@snoH Jaqqen

v99 690 ‘Aeg A1a8|eq ‘modse|o) “ied ape.) mofise|s ‘Aemied (eySulids 3+@ uun
HDE ¥58 ‘UOAY J0ISIIg “L1ed JBaUs|4 Tesjus) ABMasne) ¥ Jun

Dl STNL W) PIOJSY “120)jey) ‘PROY WRYSIaAE] £

IND 0TS “34USaY) ‘Plays3Ioeiy ‘uoldulipy Jed ssauisng uoidu|ipy ‘T Jun
(38 TOY "2uIpedy ‘PecY jpJed O “HNOD NNaLeg ‘S Jun

9958 pgHI "uoisBuian ‘a1e1s] (erIsSnpu| UOlsnoy YIAWISEN 6

NAD LYH3 ‘URIYIOT IS3M ‘UINGHYM, “19a.3§ yueq pZ

Hd8 ¥SH3 ‘URiy10d 1B, ‘wossBulan By wingaey 66

LNE STl ‘'OlIeuQ ‘0U0J0) “f J|UC ‘PAIG JSPUBLILIOD {9

3L 6§ ‘aysay) 93p3 Aapaply wans allioan 91

YT 9AM “SPYIIUB(D) ‘IIIST [BMISTIPU| PBLYINGS ‘43U37) SSIUISNG 1§ POOS A ‘9-F Jun
VNG 858 'Youppay ‘aa.IQ Jueqsuasey ‘IsNOH Nuegsussey

Z48 7194 ‘|lRudeIg "AIngpi0 ‘Buiping jouded ‘Suim yinos ‘Joo}4 puodas

VSE OpOS ‘UONC] ‘21e}s] BLISNPU| DJOLLE) ‘Pedy uosuaydals ‘IsnoH s

0ZO1 39 '{#8sn.g 'T0T X048 Od/T apeuerdsa A'N

QdT LTI “Ja35aydueiy Yued piojjed) ‘peoy paely

109 84S ‘Qwiiny Ipeal ‘peoy 1.3 ‘UG YBD ISNOYH SpIMALIUNC)

3T 9TX0 "Ainqueq ‘UoX(Q ‘Peoy Juownedg

NVB ¥vd Aysmaluay ‘Maluay @ang IYBLUM 651

dSt TAE ‘WSHIOA 19M ‘PioJpess) UNoY AS(lep, ‘asnop YHuaz

VS LIS "HOdYI00G ‘aA0LY [TRH ‘DIRIST [BIISTIPU] PROY AGMIN ‘PROY AQMAIN QT
MLt 9THS *34ysay) ‘pIaYuping y|em sphog og

HD9 934 ‘Auuag ‘LoD JRISIPUIM ¥ YU

HOB SAM '2JI45P403JE1S ‘PEOY Y2INLD ‘P04 JBLIBD FSNOH JDIED

9D6 DEW JRIS3LIURy ‘$3|93] ‘31B3IST Julpel) uMouAT ‘Peoy UaBullam PIO
K18 6V "WSRWIO0S ‘poom|asuad ‘aue] jadeyd ‘jlem PIO

Q8 718 "2dyseque ‘Aung 139.15 uorsBulem

ALt TTW "SASAPRUEN ‘U0ISIRYS “INIOE YHATY T

HLO ESHI ‘UBIYI0T 1S9M ‘uISBUIAT ‘153 |eLISTIPU| YUBQHRO ‘ARM died JueqyeO £
Sl vHD ‘AN ‘WP ‘DU MOYM S

49 615 ‘2ysxiag ‘Aajiny ‘due Asuoy "uazuoH

ING STNN ‘SIUeyLION ‘Ael A3pja() ‘3503 3N00(([PAIN ‘@snoH w3

dfT S5 ‘2JIYSPIOLLIS ‘3[ISRIMAN ‘132115 LIy £7

JAE ¢TI ‘BUQUIND ‘uorduniiom ‘S)eyd ARD) ‘peoy spuejpasy ‘Q duS

11T §tH3 ‘91e3yieg “13ang aBpLGLINOS 'BSNIOH SPNEQ 35 ‘MU SaNuUIAIY

0T TBL'TT
529
00088'C
178612
65'69T°
00'00Z'T
9E'TYI'T
00'960°rS
V2L
00246 °
Tr8el
65°960'S
09197
69'S0T'T1
00'008°E1
¥2'060'T
T8'TUL9
T99pL'0Z
Tarcd!
80'868°E
0'TLH'T
SO'S8E’L
00’8z
0979011
0B'888'T
00'088'%T
00'T29'TL
08'20€'S
00°b05'6
00°09€'ST
L0557
or'98
€89

0z
90V

L ATIN
St8zs's
00'060°42

P11 wodsues) ueadosny auInd
THS IBN-0IGIA

P11 521210055y '§ HaqQe
paywn adoun3 [euajsed

PT1 Siuauodwad uonatyuy
PIY S2ARS SN Hing

PT1 pieoq 13 Jaded uodui|py
P17 swaisAs Buppe 194

P11 Buiquinid Jemaq
515i[e)2ads LOoNes |4 |RIUBLULIOIIALT
Asujor Liay wnjen

pajlun] s1oNpoid PIZHEIDI 1seId|8D
PT1 S|EMWBYYD JBISIYIUBKY

p11 3uiBexoed aineadlld

DY puetas 1 34N sqog
PRI SWISAS SOUOSY
pawn Aiaul joo3 2|

e's wnidjaq [PyusH
sa|gesodsiq 430

JUBRUUIBIA SpUNCUD) IpIMAIIUNG)
paywnn asexuy

P3N 3pimpliom s3ejuespy
7 WdiaL4 [pUONBUIBLY| YyYUIZ
pajun sajjoy yueqoy

paliw|| Juj slagweyd

PI1 3PIMPUOAN SdlI

pauwi sjepsiei Ley
ABojouysa] 1958 xojiuy
PRUWN SjERWBYD auelY
P11 waxey

L1 4NOYD H21¥3aoud

PY7 [E3H303[3 2iBueN v

sdoys 2 SSH

PI1 2[307 $83|9AM

PIT yHLWS puLim

P31 WBYRIYM

P11 $921A435 Fujues|d Jw
JI2UNCY UBIILOY 159M

N3uwry esigy 1Y



0220 %0

=0y

|§§ Anpbic

(=

hY))

94 ‘ZT9T ‘Byos L1 ddy ‘v HA ‘ST°19 ewnipod)y Xt

(¥ 'SLTE ‘eliensny ‘2LOVIA ‘Yinag Buousapueq ‘peoy A0S 152-T2Z

Yl ‘SSSTE ‘Inques) ‘AoyinarlIy ‘Ty ON ‘|Sappe) Ueu| RjelSNIN ‘js3jjRYEN Acywipey
IV "IV N ‘1egnq ‘178 Xog og

36 ‘Uapams ‘wioynI0ig 'TI00T L9 TTT %08

11 ‘'SETOEZS ‘[PRIS| ‘GETOETS UBD JRWIRY ‘Z6S 'G°0"d 133N JIXN YT

1d€ FELG ‘PuUePI| Jo YUoN “umog Aluno) "Aumap “juiodudlies, “peay uaiing saddn ‘21
A38 631 "19)500i97 “jjaMuet “AEM JBON 62

MDY 8751 “spaa “AIspng “prOY meys pieydly “ael1s3 jelnsnpuy playaiuely

dH6 tvd “THIHSMIUINIY ‘NYNNIHIN! ‘Nuvd SSINISNE NVNNIHONI ‘INNIAY 3aISLEVD ‘bT LINA
AVZ TZH3 “uelnoT pIN “Yusy(eq ‘31153 [BUISNPU| PRUABI “SHIOM SnA3|(3g
MY9 8ON “weyBUION “JJeyInN “as3ua] XIuaoYd “ISaM AeM WInjuUR)IIN

DOO PIO ‘DpAayieas ‘modse|o ‘@1e153 (eLISNPU wioyapA|) ‘peoy wioyapApD ¢z
OME THN "YIWUON “0ZS X098 Od *D38 YIIMION ‘eAny

D96 TON ‘0T0Z x0d Od

3Q2 18 ‘pRIyRYS 'aienbs asipesey §

HDG6 DZH3 ‘UeIYI0[PIWY ‘PEIYURCT ‘Ble1S] |RMISNPU| pURjiUad

TOE L¥M S11ySBYYD “UI0IUNY *2)e)153 [BLISNPUY| BSNOYINUM ‘Pedd SPIaH UMIsyY OT
DSK Z9HD ‘[Bup ‘YBnosoquiog ‘YInos peoy pog ‘@snoH Su

¥N9 951 'YEN0J0qs3ppIN ‘umolslueln ‘peoy uols] ‘ISNOH PUBRAR))

NSZ XS “‘Badye)s ‘Aingpalg ‘Aep PIBYSIOH “Hed $53U[SNY JOUBASOID ‘FRE SHUN
XVZ ZTS ‘JIYSHOA YIN0S ‘pBI3YS ‘nuaAy ajeA Aduig

VL6 SIM ‘PRYINEM “ed paomyjjis ‘WNo) sialydneq

Y96 0719 ‘SHue ‘Aing ‘WOROGSWEY ‘b X0g Od

dOT SES ‘AYSHOA LANGS ‘PIBLBYS W SSAUISTIE POOM, AUNUIS ‘AeM), A3MOD T
H96 078 ‘Aing ‘wonogstuey ‘98T Xog O d

JAE PTVD 'VINEINND ‘NCLONINYOM ‘SLLVT AVID ‘OVOH SONYIQ33Y ‘a s

ASP TS ‘SuuSiiag ‘UBnoys ‘818153 Buipesy YEnols ‘peoy Buins

VT 09$ ‘WYHYIHLOY “1333YLS NIVIA ‘ISNOH 30I1SHIAIY

248 9TVYM ‘GHOSSINNX Y vd SSINISNS QUOISLANY 3AIKG QHOINOYD 'SNONIAVA IHL ‘Z LININ
118 1S ‘TI3E4INS ‘'L33YLS I3 PIEZIE

MU0 TTYM ‘SNT1IH LS NIOTAVH ‘QVOY VISIA ‘HINOS AVYMAIEIY

MXB TTSM “SHEIS “{I0UUED ‘Aep R3IQID ‘L€ Xog Od

YNS 831 19152137 BUDISIYM, ‘PROY YHOMIB]IT) “wiie] S3YR0g

W9 TTLS ‘YSPIOHRIS ‘{eysaI] ‘BIRIST |RLISNPY| ||BH YBBjey

ZSZ LN ‘WeyBuitoN ‘Uno) PREARGQY ‘Peoy PlayARqLY 3SnoH Toqqy

" U6°SSE'ETE'E

85°LV6'T
1SP19D1
597989
T'8SLE
TR0
S6'866°
0829
09 TOY'ET
0661t
160006
BLSTY
98°ZE9'TT
9T°I¥9'sT
$6'925°LE
0S'SET'T
v9zLS'e
9L'SES'T
LT'699'S
v9E86'T
6TIZY
09°0£5°2T
SO°TLRIT
LTT6Y
Leswet
TEBETY
26°22€
6E°TEG
151282
00'89Z'y
002zLT
¥9°085'T
00'09€'€
EL205'T
oT'ZTS
00°ZLE
00'EEY'T

Q03 JW-vavl

ileg rd

uelog ueing

Y331 Jutd

BJABUBPURDS 51U10d

J3Ysa

P31 qasues

bETTE |

staqe sndwAj0

SJa3qn) Ssaud YOV

|eudlewaiul gSN

SdIN

ueag % JNowis

SUOIINDIQ UOISUDY BAAY

uoj

SIR(208SY SP|OUAIY

pajjwp sase|d uaIETIN

P11 59400 g4f

P11} $92113S A1SeM INPE

P S19Ui3UO0D PURIAID

PN saoines Buldexed g uld [3qE]
S32AIS UONQUISIA _u._m:no—__w
SUOIINIOS 330 3ajdwo)

ai1xn INL

P11 {PO1BYS) JURID anwes
TWNOLLYNYILNI LNL

QL7 SIDIAYIS 1HO4dNS 3M

3N ONNANYH TVIMILYW Y10AOL
NINNOD HONOYOS LI INVHYIHLOY
1344 AQI3dS V/L STUNINIA OUNd
A X31dNA WYHYENA

Q4T AYLSNANT 404 SISWD

QL1310 INFWCIND3 SODHE

p1} ;aded puejlsm

I 5301095 A124e5 |BUOISSj0.4 03Iy
PIT IR Jayxeg

W3LWr] Sty gy



07’5050

A7
JoprBic

QANT Z1IS ‘UDjuAog ‘81e)S] [eu1snpu| UOIUWAD ‘INUBAY pUOIRS
ANT ZTINS ‘UoUAOd ‘918153 [eUISNpU| UDJUAGY ‘ANUIAY PUOIRS
SANVIYIHLIN ‘WVQYILSWY NE 9601

QNT ZINS ‘uojuiod '33e)s3 [R1ISnpu| uOJUADJ 'aNUBAY puosIs
099 S ‘9auaimen ‘aaa) Aemusalg THRE ‘SuoneladQ [euonen
9P0ST ‘0L 'JUOW 2i0jeAjes ues 9pOST ‘ojozienbs | Z ‘68 OPI|eS epens
92116-Q "YIequayzyupay ‘g assedisjadalz

0ZET6 ‘SNOSSIA ‘UeIIB|IA [Z ‘08RIY piealinog 9T-4T

005-S0 ‘ouzdaseld ‘T ejsuAzsey 'In

QNT ZI)S ‘UoluADd ‘B1E1S3 [ELIISNPU| UOJUAT ‘BNUDAY PUOISS
SANVIYIHLIN ‘WYQYILSIAY ‘N9 960T

$53JppY 1d

¥S'Sty'v9L'9

00°000°0SZ'Y
00°000°00Z'T
LO'8€6°TL
99'2L9'bLE
OT'ISY'0F
49 8: X4
9T'ET8'8C
TYeTy'eL
68°TP0'909
00°0000Y
£EL'Y6TT9

-

{3) Bupueising |eroL

PY¥1 STOZ Jepad

S8U)PIOH S04 [dV

‘A8 SPUelsyIaN IdY

‘pPY1 sedaas dnougy iy
Juj sjiog idy

TdS Ellel S04 1y

Hqw puejyasinaq sjio4 |dy
SVS sjio4 1dy

"0°'02 'dS 5|04 3Njo4 1dv
P11 3oe)s (dy

A9 SANYIHIHLIN gV
Jayddng

dr.w._.—t....w Sy 1



(a} Insert full name and
address of registeren
office of company to

{b} Insert date
statement of truth on
the siaterment of affairs
was made

(c) Insert full name of
persen who made the
statemenit of truth on
the statemert of affairs
baing concurred with

{d) Insert i) name and

“Delete as appiicabie

(e) Please list malters
" in the statement of
. affairs which you are
not in agreement with,
or which you Gonsider
to be ermoneous or
misleading, or matters
to which you have no
direet knowledge and
indicate reason for
listing them

ADMOSAD2

Rule 3.31

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company Company number
APIF Realisations Limited {formerly AP1 Foils Limited) 00202034
{in Administration)
In the Court case humber
High Court of Justice
Business and Property Courts of England and Wales CR-2020-MAN-000119
Manchester District Registry
Insclvency and Companies List (ChD)
-

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a)

APIF Realisations Limited {formerly AP! Foils Limited) {in Administration). c/o Emst and Young
LLP, 2 Peter's Sguare, Manchester, M2 3EY

made on {b) 5 March 2020

by (c) Peter Jeremy Chapman

Staternent of Truth
1 (d) J pdv ik

g Mktl\(éﬂ ’\\'Q ) 1)1“‘ Hu}n/

wed Yk W o

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered Administration.

OR
tconcur-withrthe-statemem-of- Affaire-of the-above-company,-subject to-the-following-quatifications
(e) v\ “\

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration.

Full name q.\ILU.IL 5 P’, \ﬁ){} ﬂ& A ’\‘H
Signed LM"\ l\(\ M\:\
Dated ‘41‘ } f kb



(a) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of company o
which staternent of
aftairs rolates

{b} inserl date
statement of truth on
the statement of alfairs
was made

{c) Insert tull name of
person who made the
stalament of truth on
the statement of affairs
being concurred with

{d) Insert full name and

address of person
making statement

ADMOGADZ

Rule 3.31

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company Company number
APIF Realisations Limited (formerly API Foils Limited) 00202034
(in Administration)

[ in the Court case number
High Court of Justice
Business and Property Courts of England and Wales CR-2020-MAN-000119
Manchester District Registry
Insotvency and Companies List (ChD)

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a)

APIF Realisations Limited (formerly API Foils Limited) (in Administration), ¢/o Ernst and Young
LLP, 2 Peter's Square, Manchester, M2 3EY

made on (b) 5§ March 2020

by (c) Peter Jeremy Chapman

Statement of Truth
| (d} William T Fejes Jr, 32nd Floor, 590 Madison Ave, New York, NY 10022

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered Administration.

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts staled in the statement of affairs are &
full, true and compiete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration.

Full name  William T Fejes Jr

Signed i % 5’%

Dated 11-Mar-20

e v e e



